COLUMBUS, OHIO, November 8, 1923.

HON. L. A. BOULAY, Director of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

Dear Sir:—You have submitted to me for approval a contract (three copies) between the State of Ohio, acting by the Department of Highways and Public Works, and Sarah R. Marshall. This contract is for the construction of a revetment wall at Cotton Wood at Indian Lake, Logan County, Ohio, for the Division of Public Works, the contract price being Thirty Nine Hundred and Forty, Dollars. (\$3940.00.)

Accompanying said contract is a bond to insure faithful performance, executed by the American Guaranty Company, together with a certificate showing an unencumbered appropriation sufficient to cover the obligations of this contract.

Finding said contract and bond in proper legal form, I have this day noted my approval thereon, and return the same to you herewith, together with all other data submitted to me in this connection.

Respectfully,
C. C. CRABBE,
Attorney-General.

877.

APPROVAL, FINAL RESOLUTIONS, ROAD IMPROVEMENTS IN THE FOLLOWING COUNTIES: WAYNE, FRANKLIN, WASHINGTON AND MONROE.

Columbus, Ohio, November 8, 1923.

HON. L. A. BOULAY, Director of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

878.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF LIBERTY TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, DELAWARE COUNTY, \$3972.43, TO FUND CERTAIN INDEBTEDNESS.

Columbus, Ohio, November 8, 1923.